

Notice of Motion

Submitted By: Rocky Mountain Lacrosse League Executive		
AGM	Approval	□ Not Approved
a) An annual Franchise Fee will be assessed to each Franchise Holder for each Franchise held. b) The annual Franchise Fee shall be determined annually by the RMLL Executive prior to the AGM. The fees so determined shall be subject to ratification by an ordinary resolution of the Members at the AGM and upon such ratification, the fees so determined shall become the annual Franchise Fees for Membership until the following AGM.		
Proposed Annual F	ranchise Fee:	
Motion: Be it resolved that the annual Franchise Fee for the Rocky Mountain Lacrosse League will be increased from \$800.00 to \$950.00.		
Rationale:		
source of income bu continuing to go up, our value-added pro	t only covers app without the \$150 grams, including	chise Fee was in 2017. The annual Franchise Fee is our main proximately a third of our annual operating expenses. With costs 0.00 increase per Franchise we will not be able to continue with a programs for promotion, retention and development of coaches, able to avoid a significant deficit budget.